Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-7
Features

(91.44cm). Dual-screw draw-tight connector to create hairline seam between joiner
modules.
Ordering Information
Family Lamps Voltage Finish
3 = 3-Lamp T5 B = Pierced AL = Aluminum
WH = White
LSB 3 B
Length Shielding Ballast
1 = 120 volt
2 = 277 volt
28 = 28W T5
54 = 54W T5
5E = 54W T5 Emergency Pack
2E = 28W T5 Emergency Pack
5D = 54W T5 Dimming
Three T5, 28 or 54 watt (as specified) fluorescent lamps per 4-Foot
4 = 4-Foot
8 = 8-Foot
 Pierce Pattern
3-1/2" (8.89cm)
3/16"
(0.48cm)
5/8"
(1.59cm)
 3-1/16"
(7.78cm)
1/16"
(0.16cm)
13 4 Fixture Shown Half Scale2
8-1/2” (21.59cm)
1-3/4" (4.45cm)
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-7
Performance
CANDLEPOWER CURVE CANDLEPOWER
ZONE      0 22 45          67        90
DEG.
CANDELAS
180 1683 1683 1683 1683 1683
175 1681 1678 1678 1682 1682
165 1618 1625 1639 1668 1655
155 1504 1527 1571 1647 1661
145 1315 1380 1469 1593 1617
135 1070 1171 1305 1478 1516
125 853 988 1180 1443 1422
115 566 759 1006 1167 1195
105 296 531 673 669 667
95 74 132 108 83 80
90 16 21 18 16 16
85 19 25 23 23 26
75 44 49 51 70 81
65 79 91 104 125 133
55 161 166 186 207 209
45 204 207 223 240 244
35 261 263 269 287 289
25 302 302 305 309 310
15 331 330 332 331 328
5 344 344 348 344 344
0 344 344 344 344 344
REPORT NO: LRL 300-1L
CAT NO: LSB34B28
LAMPS: 3 F28T5
LUMENS: 2900
EFFICIENCY: 80%
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION
% EFFECTIVE CEILING CAVITY
REFLECTANCE
80 70 50
WALL REFLECTANCE
70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30 10
0 79 79 79 70 70 70 51 51 51
1 72 69 66 63 60 58 44 43 42